Preference must be given to individuals and families on the public housing waiting lists, 

and projects must commit to limiting the gross rent accepted from all sources to not exceed 
the maximum as presented in the application. 

G. Rental Rehabilitation projects 

1. Rehabilitation projects must have a minimum expenditure of fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) of actual rehabilitation hard costs (not including General 
Requirements, Contractor Overhead or Profit) per unit in Life, Safety, Health, or 
Code Requirements which includes required major systems repairs or replacements 
of 

• Electrical 
• Heating